

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**SA No. 28 of 2013**

Smt. Rekha Devi **Versus** Raju Kaiwatya And Ors

**Single Bench**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

01.08.2019	<p>Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01, application for condonation of delay.</p> <p>Sufficient cause has been shown for delay of 52 days in filing the appeal.</p> <p>As such, delay in filing the application is condoned.</p> <p>List the matter for admission after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</b></p>
Vishakha	