

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 28 of 2013

Smt. Rekha Devi **Versus** Raju Kaiwartya & Ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

03.12.2019	<p>Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would submit that the Additional Tahsildar is proceeding with the recovery of possession in compliance of judgment and decree dated 07/08/2012 passed by the first appellate Court whereas no order of delivery of possession has been granted by the trial Court or by the first appellate Court, yet the Additional Tahsildar is proceeding with the application filed by the plaintiffs/respondents No. 1 and 2 herein.</p> <p>Be that as it may, appellant/defendant No. 3 is at liberty to move an application so as to inform the concerned Court that no order for delivery of possession has been passed by both the Courts below. If such an application is moved by the appellant/defendant No. 3, Additional Tahsildar would consider and decide his application in accordance with law before proceeding further with the matter.</p> <p>List the matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>