

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

SA No. 28 of 2013

Smt. Rekha Devi **Versus** Raju Kaiwartya and Ors.

09/04/2024	<p>Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>This is admitted appeal.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that during the pendency of this appeal, respondent No.2 has died on 21.06.2023 and list of legal heirs of deceased/respondent No.2 has already been provided to counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted one week's time to move appropriate application regarding bringing legal heirs of respondent No.2 on record of memo of appeal.</p> <p>List this appeal in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>
<i>Vasant</i>	