

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**SA No. 28 of 2013**

Smt. Rekha Devi **Versus** Raju Kaiwatya And Ors

<b>23/04/2024</b>	<p>Ms.Prabha Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. S.K. Kushwaha, learned counsel for respondents No. 1. Heard on 03/2024, an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of the Code of the Civil Procedure for substitution of Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No. 2. On due consideration, I.A. No. 03/2024 stands allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried with a period of 3 days. The Registry is directed to verify the same, thereafter list this case for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</b></p>