



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**S.A. No. 28 of 2013**

Smt. Rekha Devi **versus** Raju Kaiwartya and Another

**Order on Board**

<b>03/10/2024</b>	<p>Mr. Sourabh Agrawal, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Issue notice to the legal representative of respondent No. 2 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>Call this matter immediately after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	---