

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****SA No. 28 of 2013**

Smt. Rekha Devi **versus** Raju Kaiwatya and Ors

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	<p>Shri Sourabh Agrawal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Shashi Kumar Kushwaha, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the present appeal stands admitted vide order dated 13.12.2022 and prays that the same be listed for final hearing.</p>

List this appeal for final hearing in the weekly list in due course.

Sd/-

(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
Judge